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VIA CERTIFIED MA

July 7, 2000

Steven G. Morgan, Sec
Solid Waste Complia
Florida Department of
Southwest District
3804 Coconut Palm dri
Tampa, Florida 33619

Subject: Consent

Tons
890

1,944

800

8

0

ion Superv iror,lf
t f,r

ironmental Protection

. OGC Case #99-12L298
Public orks Material Stockpile-Report #5
Final

Dear Mr. Morgan:

Pursuant to the subject prder, the City is responding with the fifth progress report. This report
updates the progress of fhe Material Stockpile Recycling Plan which includes each type of solid
waste removed from th$ facility, where it was disposed and a sunmary from all the previous
reports.

I
I
I

where there appeared to be

the debris to the appropriate sites. For this

Disposal Site
Manatee County Landfill - (Attachment #1);
Sarasota County Landhll - (Attachment#2).
Robert Walton Company, 5415 9'h Street E.

Bradenton - (Attachm ent #3);

Scrap-All of Sarasota, 1735 Myrtle Street
Sarasota - (Attachment #4);
BFI. 1761 12tt'St.. Sarasota
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June 7, 2000
Page 2

The Citv removed 76 tons of materials from the site or I25% of the total estimated
tonnage. The City fi ahead of the schedule submitted in the Material Stockpile Recycling
Plan.

le Summarv

Total
Report

1

2

T

1,610

6,045

14,584

14,595

Mixed
Metals

Yard
Waste

Solid
Waste Concrete

r,593

5,985

14,232

II,862

890

15

229

1,160

t23

1,560

800

Also pursuant to the su order. the Citv of Sarasota has initiated the soil and surface water
sampling in with the terms, conditions and time frames specified in Exhibit C.

raham, Inc. will send the proposed soil-sampling plan to the DepartmentLeggette, Brashears &
under a different cover for your approval. Then within 30 days of receipt of the Department's
approval, the soil and face water samples shall be collected for analysis.

Sincerely,

1}o\".**[']*i-
Richard F. Meier. P.E.
Principal Utilities Engi

Attachments

William G. Ha . Director of Public Works
Douglas H. Tay r, Deputy Director of Public Works

Deputy Director of Public Works
, City Attorney

Duane Mountai

l.,U.

Richard J. Tayl
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Manatee County Landfill
May Fill Dirt

Daily
TotalDate

3-May

3-May

3-May

3-May

3-May

3-May

3-May

3-May

3-May

3-May

3-May

3-May

3-May

3-May

4-May

4-May

4-May

4-May

4-May

4-May

4-May

4-May

4-May

4-May

4-May

4-May

4-May

4-May

5-May

5-May

5-May

5-May

5-May

5-Mav

5-May

5-May

5-May

5-May

5-May

5-May

5-May

15-May

15-May

15-May

1s-May

47097

47149
47196
47274

47327
47380
47416
47098
47147
47195
47272
47328
47382
47415
47461
47516
47566
47636
47704
47784
47850
47460
47514
47565
47633
47699
47783

0

47894
47853
48002
48066
48137

48214
U

47912
47965
48014
48076
48154

0

50863
50915
50970
51019

Tons
18.70

16.78

17.38

17.86

17.06

18.06

16.93

17.32

17.60

17.03

18.52

16.55

17.34

16.38

17.88

17.73

17.29

16.87

16.96

17.07

16.92

17.39

16.89

17.49

17.47

17.15

16.30

18.00

17.13

17.85

18.42

17.41

18.10

17.24

18.00

17.93

18.01

17.24

16.51

16.98

18.00

16.54

16.54

16.91

19.27

243.51

241.41

228.82

Total
Charges

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page 1
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Date
15-May

15-May

15-May

16-May

16-May

16-May

51 070

51147

51018
51405
51464
51 545

TOTAL

Tons
17.48

17.59

17.26

16.65

19.52

18.56

Total
Charqes

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Manatee Gounty Landfill
May FillDirt

Daily
Total

121.59

54.73

890.05

Page2
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COST SUMMARY-
1-May

2-May

3-May

31 092488
31 092536
31092601

31 092659
31092728
31 092489
31092533
31092599
31092657
31092725
31 092491

31092541
31092600
31092667
31092749
31092805
31092843
31092897
31 092956
31092748
31 092878
31 092837
31092891

31092955
31092756
31092807
31 092845
31 09291 I
31 092979
31 093025
31092070
31093121

31 0931 59

31 092985
31 093031

31 093075
31 093128
31 093167
31 092989
31 093038
31093084
31 0931 39

31 0931 90
31093239
31093293
31 093362
31 0931 95
31 093254

4-May
249.5

to Sarasota Landfill
12.66

14.52

13.67

16.04

15.64

11.63

14.1

15.15

13.12

15.85

15.37

13.18

13.74

13.38

15.05

18.05

18.12

17.79

19.01

17.43

13.7
1( qo

17.77

17.18

15.12

15.87

13.73

15.87

17.99

17.83

19.56

17.52

18.78

16.32

14.88

14.53

16.41

16.81

17.9

18.5

20.99
21.48
22.28
18.83

20.28
19.9

17.56

16.74

198.05

$695.41

$797.58
$750.89
$881.08
$859.11

$638.84
$774.51

$832.1 9

$720.68
$870.64

$844.27
$723.98
$754.74
$734.96
$826.70
$991.49
$995.33
$977.20

$1,044.22
$957.43
$752.54
$856.36
$976.1 1

$943.70
$830.54
$871.74
$754.1 9

$871.74
$988.1 9

$979.40
$1,074.43

$962.37
$1,031.59

$896.46
$817.36
$798.1 3

$901.40
$923.37
$983.25

$1,016.21

$1,152.98
$1,179.90
$1,223.84
$1,034.33
$1 ,1 13.98

$1,093.11

$964.57
$919.53
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COST SUMMARY.
31 093301

31 093363
31 0931 86

31 093284
31 093290
31 093335

S-May 31093404
31093471

31093537
31093600
31 093405
31093472
31093538
31093601
31093399
31093453
31 09351 7
31093612
31093400

8-May 31093920
31 09381 3
31093867
31093983
31 09381 1

31 093866
31 093904
31 093954
31 093802
31 093856
31 09391 5

31 093994
9-May 31094023

31 094062
31 0941 09
31 0941 64
31 094028
31 094070
31094121
31 0941 76

10-May 31094209
31094257
31 094301

31 094358
31 094206
31094251
31 094291

31 094361
11-May 31094417

to Sarasota Landfill
19.48

18.13

22.69
19.96

24.53
24.03 244.41

20.49
20.99
20.08
17.32

16.85

18.69

16.73

15.96

23.93
23.73
25.13
22.23
2.96 245.09

16.72

19.05

19.2

19.15

14.65

17.53

13.5
16.32

18.72

19.15

20.21

21.15 215.35

21.7

19.85

15.67

20.48
24.99

26.1

20.47
24.21 173.47
19.78

18.81

19.5

18.7

22.43
21.45
22.68
21.26 164.61
20.62

$1,070.04
$995.88

$1,246.36
$1,096.40
$1,347.43
$1,319.97
$1 ,125.52
$1 ,152.98
$1,102.99

$951.39
$925.57

$1,026.64
$918.98
$876.68

$1,314.47
$1,303.49
$1,380.39
$1,221.09

$158.18
$918.43

$1,046.42
$1,054.66
$1,051.91

$804.72
$962.92
$741.55
$896.46

$1,028.29
$1,051.91

$1,110.14
$1,161.77
$1,191 .98

$1,090.36
$860.75

$1,124.97
$1,372.70
$1,433.67
$1,124.42
$1,329.86
$1,086.52
$1,033.23
$1,071.14
$1,027.19
$1,232.08
$1 ,178.25
$1,245.81

$1,329.86
$1,132.66
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COST SUMMARY-
31094479

31094561

31 094394
31 094431

12-May 31094594
31094643
31 094698
31 094731

31 094593
31 094637
31 094696
31094587

to Sarasota Landfill
$928.87
$838.78

$1,288.66
97.71 $1 ,178.25

$976.1 1

$934.36
$1,163.42

$142.27
$960.1 I
$894.81

$1,001.92
125.06 $796.49

$106,915.77
1,943.53

16.91

15.27

23.46
21.45
17.77

17.01

21.18
2.59

17.48

16.29

18.24

14.5

.53
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I DUNTPING TI

lnr B. wALToN
-gTH STREET EAST

JENTON, 
FLORIDA

DUNTPING TICKET

I

t:

ROBERT B. WALTON

5415 9TH STREET EAST

BRADENTON, FLORIDA

Customer:

Address:

Job Location:

Work Order
Truck No. Truck Size Driver

a*-l ,'."'
it\ ':>E*.Y

tp ,: ;',i;:1.:'4

/. *,
i!

4i),h,.-
IThank

rto. 1805

4- ;,j ':- t

I

r!t

,

4 /J ,*,o-- Date:

DUMPING TICKET

ROBERT B. WALTON
5415 9TII STREET EAST
BRADENTON, FLORIDA

',11e. i 808

l, '/i\./tJ Date:

rhJi)

l) 9TH STREET EAST
$DENTON, FLORIDA

omer:

! ..., ',). ,oress: ( ! ;,-i

ocatl0n:

q -07>
Time: ;.1'' .'o Date: .( a,' .:,)

Customer:

Address:
_."1-? 

*-,,/
-?fr'p-.144?it/t_.fZt_

-Ji,.,*

:k No.

I
I
I

Thanli You!

DUMPING TIC

BERT B. WALTON
r 889

Work Order

ck No. Truck Size Driver Work Order
t'

l1 i"'tl. )kD
,3iz I t f t\.:,f ,/)

J LUt\+..!{-

/

Job Location:



I 
DUMPING TI

-ROBERT 
B. wALToN

Tffilil.i;$:.T"ffil

KET
f-fio. l8 f 0

DUMPING TICKET

R'BERT B. wALToN IlNo' I I I t
54T5 9TH STREET EAST
BRADENTON, FLORIDA

Time: 8.'=/'lDaE: 5-? -a'ct
Customer:

Address:
' $*ar-7Q

I
I

Truck Size

Truck Size

Truck Size

I DUMPNG TIC

]om*t B. wALroN
5415 9TH STREET EAST

IRADENTON, 
FLORIDA

ftio. | 820 i. I itwo. 1816
ROBERT B. WALTON
5415 9TII STREET EAST
BRADENTON. FLORIDA

Time: Y" 7o 5-- ,/o -o o
li-.' t/ 55l__---
lustomer: Ha"a.
lo*.r'

ib 
Location:

DUMPING TICKET

Customer:

Address:

Truck No. Truck Size Driver Work Order

/L) l|h.*). *?/-tz
,-:A,-, (- /;o4/*:(.

I



T DUMPING TIC

lssnr B. wALToN
1s qrH STREET EAST

TDENTON, 
FLORIDA

Thank{ou!

. l82E
.-_ DUMPING TICKET

:'iqo. | 825
ROBERT B. WALTON
5415 9TH STREET EAST
BRADENTON, FLORIDA

Job Location:

I
I
I DUMPING TIC

PBERT B. WALTON
r|15 9TH STREET EAST
RADENTON. FLORIDA

I

]T

o. tg35

1.

DUMPING TICKET
,hi{o. | 833

ROBERT B. WALTON
5415 9TH STREET EAST
BRADENTON. FLORIDA

ob Location:

rime: li /F Dare: a rC (\)
cusromer: AC ,.jC^u-re{

((

Truck Size
Work OrderTruck Size

Truck Size Work Order
Truck No. Truck Size Driver Work Order

t( t- I leA-.
\t\t

11r.]
-z\-D

f /r-, 4.*,Lr



I '!rtF -Frr:ilF\

$o. 1838

r*
t

%ilr".*+'-'q.-

DUMPING TIC

Jur*, B. wALroN
J5 9TH STREET EAST
fennxroN, FLoRTDA

DUMPING TIC T

DUMPING TICKET
\Ro. 1936

ROBERT B. WALTON
5415 9TH STREET EAST
BRADENTON, FLORIDA

Time:

ROBERT B. WALTON
5415 9TH STREET EAST
BRADENTON, FLORIDA

Time: ll-, ju P*'- Dare: 5:- i / -c' o

Customer:
-2n, io, c

Address:

Job Location:

1., ?' Zf A rvt
Date:2,.'r'L 'ir-,,rC.

lLocation,

rtomer:
OICSS:

t1 iv Date: {- //- ao

.r1Fiit-1,!4rtsts:n h{:n!'T:vffiFF:,rr{

DUMPING TICKET
wo. IEll

I
I
t

o. f813

) I r-t-
I I L\-

t--I \.- )| /-, . /- -\/\\\ " __i\_ lt \

Truck Size Work Order Truck No. Truck Size Driver Work Order

2/ fi,tt 7'
/-

,').' /"

q*, /')

Thank You!
lhank Yout

'Ji|[rtr4A!:tFtts.*!i.]*tr*

Location:

i)BERT B. WALTON
l|.5 9TH STREET EAST
LADENTON, FLORTDA

t

Truck No. Truck Size Driver Work Order

jE&t r \ z' '/ 78,-g
Ar\w\

ruck No.-



r
.f.tv.F fF.r-t*F,..qiffi

I DUMPING TIC

Hhx'#,'3i,,
fNroN, 

FLORTDA

s;lFfiFlrtqlury '- .:--

Thank You!

. t81g

DUMPING TICKET
ildo. | 84f

ROBERT B. WALTON
5415 9TH STREET EAST
BRADENTON, FLORIDA

i
\

;

t
1

l
:

:

i

T

I
I
t..i. .

I
t.|'
t

+-
t{/

tlon:

J.

J'

ft".--.--'-"t-t-
DUMPING TIC

I
IERT B. WALTON

?TH STREET EAST
IDENTON, FLORIDA

197f.:4f, rr!'.!r!r'.qs

DUMPING TICKET
iJ*o. l B/tz

ROBERT B. WALTON
5415 9TH STREET EAST
BRADENTON. FLORIDA

Time: ,//."-'4tt,- Date: 5- t7' -aO

Job Location:

J 
*'q ::"";4

-fi't /p, c( .

Truck Size

Work Order Truck No. Truck Size Driver Work Order

/a fi:.ztt' '*% E
( '/T



f*=- 

-t:'-ir-!...{eG.q !

DUMPING TICT

TERT B. WALTON

i 9TH STREET EAST
IDENTON, FLORIDA

| 860

CO

pil{F Xtn'if.ttf.F<+ttFt-?i.r$ Fr.-. s-'qrY it 
-\'al 

r'q

I
Ii DUMPING TICKET
L

t hNo. l Bsl
I NOBNRT B. WALTON
't s4r5 9TH sTREET EAST

! gRAnENToN, FLoRIDA

Time: l

--:-.' \\ rl\<l
Date: -J ld-(-Ll

mer: Customer:

-l^
) f-\

Jo.ution,

DUMPING TIC
I
tI oUMPING TICKET

{i
RdBERT B. WALTON
5415 9TH STREET EAST
BRADENTON. FLORIDA

Date: e/ :

Customer: -./. ,r" /'
z1 ; /- r/zj.{{ ,

I 863

('?-:izJ

Fffio. 1862SERT B. WALTON

l eTH STREET EAST
\DENTON, FLORIDA

I 4, -
.e: ,/'. L; 

Date

1*..,

l"''
LOCaU

'f*ft si".

'rJhankYou!

Truck Size Truck No. Truck Size Driver [ork Order

+ -/-., ,./..

/in



I
I DUMPING TIC

]nnr B. wALroN
5 9TH STREET EAST

IDBNTON, 
FLORTDA

,tome

1.,,,

o. lg66
DUMPING TICKET

i\$o. | 861
ROBERT B. WALTON
5415 9TH STREET EAST
BRADENTON. FLORIDA

Customer:
-t/ilI l,- ^llt, ' ,!i \. \J-

/
Adclress:

Job Location:

DUMPNG TICKET
ffio. I E6E

ROtsERT B. WALTON
5415 9TH STREET EAST
BRADENTON, FLORIDA

Time: Cf \5 -tt
/r tl 

\Date: --, t -.' L\=t

focation:

Thank You!

i 9TH STREET EAST
DENTON, FLORIDA

I
r

DUMPING TICKET

l"*, B. wALroN litF' r asg

Truck Size Truck No. Truck Size Driver Work Order

a/ 5r ,/
,)

,4
L' /'/i

t'

c /m.r
Thank You!

Truck Size

cusromer: ,)uL i0 ael
OO*rru

Y

Job Location:

Truck No. Truck Size Driver Work Order

l- t,rEc€l+



I
Jur*, B. wALroN
I15 9TH STREET EAST

JanrNroN, FLoRTDA

'*-*l f 'E!.T'T4FFqW\ 
F

DUMPING TICKET

RUBERT B. WALTON
5415 9TH STREET EAST
BRADENTON, FLORIDA

N&o. | 874

Time: I / - 5 /9-U
Customer:

Address:

Job Location:

: :wiswa.F?t .r.-!'q rll(llirltfia!rdn;**,r;.*,,an:.!#l9tryq*-.

DUMPING TICKET
Llto. I E76

ROBERT B. WALTON
5415 9TH STREET EAST
BRADENTON, FLORIDA

Time:

Customer:

Address:
\

Job Location: J

o. 1872

r:

Truck Size ruck Size

-.w,'Fry. rt irrrT?rt.Brlr,

DUMPING TIC T

Truck Size



I
I DUMPING TI

DUMPING TI T

ERT B. WALTON

f"- 
fFrFc'iF /T!FFtnriFrt!.ihi--.!Fq''ranFR.'"rr.!-6

I

I IUMPING TICKET
l'$lo. 1886

ROBERT B. WALTON
5415 9TH STREET EAST
BRADENTON, FLORIDA

Time: 3
Customer:

eOar.rr' (-d

Job Location:

t 88l

I

focation:

$'{t.F6iFF rtFESF..qr:tlirrn:tBiF Eryt:rrllfr-
":y-a:tffi[

.t

DUMPING TICKET
1..*o. 1gE3

Rr ]ERT B. WALTON
5415 9TH STREET BAST
BRADENTON. FLORIDA

Truck No. Truck Size Driver Work Order

)/ Sz:*i,, rf
-'zczzQ
io -.,D

. 1884

,..: 9TH STREET EAST

]orNroN, FLoRTDA

1", a

f::-

r

Time: ,/3"{,'rtl Date: 5-ltC-e:
Customer: 1, /.i*,a - -

AddfeSS: (- t-7 e."/ z-r"-tz-'<-rd--
1a

IBERT B. WALTON
E gTH STREET EAST

DENTON, FLORIDA

ruck No.

Truck Size

Truck Size

Job Location:



DUMPING TICKET

I
Ii
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
r]
I
t
I
I 'lr

I
I
I

1

*zJ

I
I

No. 1882RpBERT B. WALTbN
5415 9TH STREET EAST
BRADBNTON, FLORIDA

(l' /-'I'rr1na. \_.f, , \r uutr: -r . t :_l Date

Customer: I -9,
A{dress:



J*-

ROBERT B. WALTON
5415 9TH STREET EAST
BRADENTON. FLORIDA

.--<FFrF*rt!{ -rFi.+

DUMPING TICKET
tiqo. 1E92

Time: //.jo Dare: f- ,/6 - ctt
Qt,,.hr/.

1*, B. wALroN

#fti;ilffJ"'si

DUMPING TI

i,f *ru

| 8E9

l_

r
]SS

].

I
i
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Thank You!

Truck Size Truck Size
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Tna||d Not Pwlorr5ty LEAtGo,ouT, Pdo{o Oellvery,
Hcte EtGn RcmgrEd ln Acooftl'|cf Wlth Al EPARULES.
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, Insiltute of Scrap Recycllng lldustrles, Inc.
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0RAP-ALL OF SARASOTA, If\iC.
1735 Myrtle Street nfl|lfl

SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34234
Phone: (941) 351-4144
FAX: (941) 359-2457
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Instltute of Scrap Recycllng Industrles, Inc.
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